SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27771/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/07/2015 in CWP No. 15446/2015 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SAURABH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Parinav Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Mansi Gupta, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

At the written request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, list for hearing on 5.10.2015 (Monday).

(S. K. RAKHEJA) COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA) COURT MASTER