"ITEM NO.102 SECTION IVB REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M ${\tt V}$ RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27771/2015 SAURABH KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. For Respondent(s)

UPON here

Fresh steps for the step for the st For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to all the respondents shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of four weeks. List again on 16.3.2016.

> (M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG